502620128 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2666737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBRECHT VON MUELLER	12/19/2013
MARTIN HIRSCH	11/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDPAD GMBH
Street Address:	GOETHERSTR. 4
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)360-9315

 Phone:
 (312) 360-0080

 Email:
 lonorato@gbclaw.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CRAIN
Signature:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
Date:	01/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=MU1648#page1.tif source=MU1648#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031889 FRAME: 0237

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.
300 South Wacker Drive
Suite 2500
Chicago, Illinois 60606

Declaration and Assignment for Utility or Design Patent Application

The title of this invention is:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SUPPORTING THE DIAGNOSIS OF AN OBJECT HAVING AT LEAST ONE DISTURBANCE

I.	Declaration		
	As a be	elow named inventor, I/we hereb	y declare that this declaration is directed to:
	(√)	the attached application,	
		OR	
	(√)	United States application or PCT	international application
	numbe	r 14/111,275	filed on October 11, 2013
	and wa	s amended on (MM/DD/YYYY) _	
	(if appl	icable).	

A. Compliance with the Leahy-Smith America Invents Act

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

B. Compliance for U.S. applications and PCT applications designating the U.S. filed before September 16, 2012

I/we believe that I/we am/are the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought.

I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

1

PATENT REEL: 031889 FRAME: 0238

III. Inventor Signatures

Name:	Albrecht von Mueller
Citizenship:	DE /
Address:	Irschenhauser Str/75a, 82057 Icking, Germany
Signature:	Coles
Date:	L19.12.1013
Name:	Martin Hirsch
Citizenship:	DE
Address:	Am Weinberg 11a, 35037 Marburg, Germany
Signature:	Mthis
Date:	13 XII 13
Name:	
Citizenship:	
Address:	
Audiess.	
Signature:	
Date:	
Name:	
Citizenship:	
Address:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Name:	T
Citizenship:	
Address:	
Signature:	
Date:	

3

PATENT REEL: 031889 FRAME: 0239